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Forum  Time Date/Venue Date/Venue Date/Venue Date/Venue 
 

HELSTON 2.00-4.00pm 
Thurs 10 January 
Helston Community Fire Station 
Redruth Road 
Helston 
TR13 8NR 

Thurs 4 April 
Helston Community Fire Station 
Redruth Road 
Helston 
TR13 8NR 

Thurs 4 July 
Helston Community Fire Station 
Redruth Road 
Helston 
TR13 8NR 

Thurs 17 October 
Helston Community Fire Station 
Redruth Road 
Helston 
TR13 8NR 
 

CAMBORNE/ 

REDRUTH 

1.30-3.3pm 
Tues 12 March 
Redruth Community Centre 
Foundry Row 
Redruth 
TR15 1AN 

Tues 4 June  
Camborne Community Centre 
South Terrace 
Camborne 
TR14 8SU 

Tues 10 September 
Redruth Community Centre 
Foundry Row 
Redruth 
TR15 1AN 

Tues 12 November 
Camborne Community Centre 
South Terrace 
Camborne 
TR14 8SU 
 

PENZANCE 2.00-4.00pm 
Wed 20 February 
Community Room 303 
St John’s Hall 
Alverton Street 
Penzance TR18 2QR 

Wed 15 May 
Community Room 302 
St John’s Hall 
Alverton Street 
Penzance TR18 2QR 

Wed 18 September 
Community Room 302 
St John’s Hall 
Alverton Street 
Penzance TR18 2QR 

Wed 20 November 
Community Room 302 
St John’s Hall 
Alverton Street 
Penzance TR18 2QR 
 

TRURO 1.30-3.30pm 
Thurs 7 February 
Cornwall Mobility 
North Buildings 
Royal Cornwall Hospital 
Truro  TR1 3LQ 

Thurs 9 May 
Cornwall Mobility 
North Buildings 
Royal Cornwall Hospital 
Truro  TR1 3LQ 

Thurs 25 July 
Cornwall Mobility 
North Buildings 
Royal Cornwall Hospital 
Truro  TR1 3LQ 

Thurs 14 November 
Cornwall Mobility 
North Buildings 
Royal Cornwall Hospital 
Truro  TR1 3LQ 
 

BUDE/ 

WADEBRIDGE 

Bude from 2pm 

Wadebridge  
1-3pm 

Wadebridge 
Tues 29 January 
Room 2 
The John Betjeman Centre 
South Way 
Wadebridge PL27 7BX 
 

Bude 
Wed 1 May 
St Martin’s United Reform Church 
Killerton Road 
Bude EX23 8EL 

Wadebridge 
Tues 9 July 
Room 2 
The John Betjeman Centre 
Southern Way 
Wadebridge PL27 7BX 

Bude  
Wed 2 October 
St Martin’s United Reform Church 
Killerton Road 
Bude EX23 8EL 
 

  

KERNOW CARERS SERVICE 
CARERS FORUM MEETING DATES/VENUES FOR 2019 
Travel and car parking expenses can be paid to enable carers to attend their local Forum 



 

For further information please contact Chris Watkin Forums Administrator 
Cornwall Rural Community Charity, 2 Princes Street, Truro TR1 2ES Telephone 01872 243531  

Email: chris.watkin@cornwallrcc.org.uk 

FALMOUTH 2-4pm 
Tues 5 March 
Council Chamber 
Municipal Buildings 
The Moor 
Falmouth TR11 2RT 

Tues 11 June 
Council Chamber 
Municipal Buildings 
The Moor 
Falmouth TR11 2RT 

Tues 17 September 
Council Chamber 
Municipal Buildings 
The Moor 
Falmouth TR11 2RT 

Tues 26 November 
Council Chamber 
Municipal Buildings 
The Moor 
Falmouth TR11 2RT 
 

LISKEARD/ 

SALTASH 

Wed 1-3pm 

Thurs 1-3pm 

Liskeard 
Wed 13 February 
Liskerret Community Centre 
Varley Lane 
Liskeard PL14 4AP 

Saltash 
Thurs 23 May 
Ashtorre Rock 
Old Ferry Road 
Waterside 
Saltash PL12 4GT 

Liskeard 
Wed 3 July 
Liskerret Community Centre 
Varley Lane 
Liskeard PL14 4AP 

Saltash 
Thurs 7 November 
Ashtorre Rock 
Old Ferry Road 
Waterside 
Saltash PL12 4GT 
 

NEWQUAY Monday 

1-3pm 

Mon 18 March 
Community Fire Station 
Tregunnel Hill 
Newquay TR7 1QT 

Mon 17 June 
Community Fire Station 
Tregunnel Hill 
Newquay TR7 1QT 

Mon 2 September 
Community Fire Station 
Tregunnel Hill 
Newquay TR7 1QT 

Mon 18 November 
Community Fire Station 
Tregunnel Hill 
Newquay TR7 1QT 
 

ST AUSTELL Friday 

1-3pm 

Fri 1 February 
Community Fire Station 
Carlyon Road 
St Austell PL25 4LD 

Fri 12 April 
Community Fire Station 
Carlyon Road 
St Austell PL25 4LD 

Fri 12 July 
Community Fire Station 
Carlyon Road 
St Austell PL25 4LD 

Fri 25 October 
Community Fire Station 
Carlyon Road 
St Austell PL25 4LD 
 

 


